

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20039
Product Name	<p>The Festive Celebration</p> 
Ingredients	<p>Accademia Prosecco D.O.C 75cl Makulu Shiraz 75cl (South Africa) Nika Tiki Sauvignon Blanc 75 cl (New Zealand) Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port 75cl (Portugal) 10 Christmas Crackers Taste Hand Baked Rich Mince Pies 4's Mincemeat (Sultanas, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Apple (Potassium Sorbate (E202), SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Currants, Candied Peel (Orange and Lemon Mixed), Vegetable Suet, Modified Starch (E1422), Acetic Acid, Ground Mixed Spices, Citric Acid (E330), Natural Caramel Colouring (E150a), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring, Sugar, Lard, EGG Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (9%), Water, Humectant (Glycerine), Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, YEAST Slumber Jack Colombian Espresso Coffee Pouch 220g Wooden Spoon Boxing Day Chutney 190g Sugar, onion, fig (14%), apple, date (11%), raisins, malt vinegar (BARLEY), tamarind, paprika, salt, all spice, cardamom. Gourmet All Butter Fudge 150g Sugar, Salted Butter (16%) (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose) Great British Biscotti Chorizo & Cheddar 100g Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Disodium Disphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate)), Free Range EGGS, Chorizo, Starch, Dextrose, Dextrin, MILK Protein, SOYA Protein, Spices, Stabilisers: Di-phosphates, Polyphosphates, Antioxidants: Citric Acid, Sodium Ascorbate; Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate, Treatment Agents: Natamycin, Potassium Sorbate), Salted Butter, Cheddar Cheese (11%), Smoked Paprika, Sea Salt,</p>

Caraway Seeds, Mixed Herbs

Popcorn Shed Chocolate Caramel Popcorn 65g

Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains **MILK**), **MILK** Chocolate (8%) (contains, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate Of Soda

Arden Chocolate Panettone100g

WHEAT Flour, Chocolate Chips (19%), Sugar, Cocoa Paste, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Pasteurised Free Range Whole **EGGS**, Sugar, Butter (12%), **MILK**, **YEAST**, Emulsifier; Mono and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Fructose, Salt, Natural Flavourings

Taste Milk Chocolate Eclairs 100g

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **MILK** Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **WHEY** Powder, Lactose, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins), Flavouring), Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose), Palm Oil, Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring)

Silver & Green Spicy Cumin Olives 220g

Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (8%), Caraway, Cumin

Whitakers Black Cherry Cremes 150g

Fondant 64% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Cherry Flavour, Colour, Black Cherry, Invertase)

Plain Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin)

Gourmet Chocolate Dipped Fruity Flapjack Biscuits 250g

Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Sugar, Vegetable Oils, (non-hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Dark Chocolate Coating (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dried Fruits (11%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **OATS** (5%), Desiccated **COCONUT**, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate

Linden Lady Chocolate Coated Marshmallows 110g

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavour, Vanilla, Min Cocoa Solids 30%, **MILK** Solids 20%, White Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Marshmallow: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelatine, Flavour
Decoration: Sugar, Starch, Glucose, Glazing Agent, Vegetable Beeswax, Colours: E100, E120

Salted Caramel Drinking Chocolate 140g

Sugar, Cocoa Solids (25%) (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Whole **MILK** Solids (18%), Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Lecithin (**SOYA**), Butter, **MILK**, Salt, Vanilla Extract

Wooden Spoon Strawberry & Champagne Jam 227g

Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Marc De Champagne, Champagne (<1%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid

Original Cake Company Mixed Fruit & Nut 5.5" Cake

Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Palm Oil), Cherries (11%) (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Colouring: E163, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE** E202), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, **EGG**, Vegetable Margarine (Rapeseed and Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers: E471, **SOYA** Lecithin, Colours: E160b, E100, Flavourings, Glucose Syrup, Water, Almonds (2%), Black Treacle, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Glaze (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: E202), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Raising Agents: E500, E450a

	<p>Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoked Almonds 80g 94% Almonds, 4% Hickory Smoke Flavouring (Salt, Maltodextrin, YEAST Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic</p> <p>Cottage Delight Garlic Crostini Crackers 170g WHEAT flour Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic (1%) WHEAT Malt, Yeast</p> <p>Brown Bag Crisps Rosemary & Sea Salt 150g Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Rice, Flour, Sugar, Sea Salt, Onion, YEAST Extract, Garlic Powder, Rosemary, Parsley, Oregano, Dried Lemon Juice, Sage, Natural Flavouring, White Pepper)</p> <p>Original Cake Company Caramel & Chocolate Coated Flapjack OATS (29 %),Caramel (22%) (Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin), Caramelised Syrup, Sugar, Emulsifier : E471, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Butter 15%(MILK), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dark Chocolate 3% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Milk Chocolate 3% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate 3% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring).</p> <p>Walkers Ribboned Milk, White & Dark Classics 120g MILK Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (7.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (7.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, WHEY Powder (MILK), Water, Condensed MILK, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin</p> <p>Farmhouse Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits 150g Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Salt</p>
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 11%, 14%, 13.0%, 20%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Taste Hand Baked Rich Mince Pies 4's

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1429KJ
Energy (kcal)	341KCAL
Fat (g)	15.2g
of which Saturates (g)	4.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	47.5g
of which Sugars (g)	27.9g
Protein (g)	3.8g
Salt (g)	Trace

Product Name: Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1387KJ
Energy (kcal)	328KCAL
Fat (g)	5.5g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.9g
of which Sugars (g)	25.5g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Gourmet All Butter Fudge 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1905KJ
Energy (kcal)	453KCAL
Fat (g)	15.7g
of which Saturates (g)	10.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	76.7g
of which Sugars (g)	72.5g

Protein (g)	1.2g
Salt (g)	0.36g

Product Name: Great British Biscotti Chorizo & Cheddar 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2144KJ
Energy (kcal)	511KCAL
Fat (g)	30.0g
of which Saturates (g)	16.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	43.0g
of which Sugars (g)	0.8g
Protein (g)	19.0g
Salt (g)	2.4g

Product Name: Popcorn Shed Chocolate Caramel Popcorn 65g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2067KJ
Energy (kcal)	494KCAL
Fat (g)	23.4g
of which Saturates (g)	14.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	63.8g
of which Sugars (g)	40.0g
Protein (g)	5.2g
Salt (g)	0.8g

Product Name: Arden Chocolate Panettone100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1724KJ
Energy (kcal)	412KCAL
Fat (g)	19.0g
of which Saturates (g)	12.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	50.0g
of which Sugars (g)	22.0g
Protein (g)	8.5g
Salt (g)	0.6g

Product Name: Taste Milk Chocolate Eclairs 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1975KJ
Energy (kcal)	470KCAL
Fat (g)	18.2g
of which Saturates (g)	9.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	73.7g
of which Sugars (g)	53.4g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.49g

Product Name: Gourmet Chocolate Dipped Fruity Flapjack Biscuits 250g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2018KJ
Energy (kcal)	482KCAL
Fat (g)	25.0g
of which Saturates (g)	13.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	60.9g
of which Sugars (g)	37.6g
Protein (g)	4.6g
Salt (g)	0.6g

Product Name: Salted Caramel Drinking Chocolate 140g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	5g
of which Saturates (g)	5
Carbohydrate (g)	13g
of which Sugars (g)	1.2g
Protein (g)	2g
Salt (g)	

Product Name: Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoked Almonds 80g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2466KJ
Energy (kcal)	596KCAL
Fat (g)	53.6g
of which Saturates (g)	4.5g
Carbohydrate (g)	8.6g
of which Sugars (g)	4.8g
Protein (g)	20.3g
Salt (g)	1.9g

Product Name: Cottage Delight Garlic Crostini Crackers 170g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1644KJ
Energy (kcal)	393KCAL
Fat (g)	11.0g
of which Saturates (g)	1.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	71.5g
of which Sugars (g)	2.3g
Protein (g)	10.7g
Salt (g)	2.3g

Product Name: Brown Bag Crisps Rosemary & Sea Salt 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2070KJ
Energy (kcal)	497KCAL
Fat (g)	26.8g
of which Saturates (g)	2.2g
Carbohydrate (g)	59.2g
of which Sugars (g)	2.1g
Protein (g)	5.2g
Salt (g)	1.5g

Product Name: Walkers Ribboned Milk, White & Dark Classics 120g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2031KJ
Energy (kcal)	485KCAL
Fat (g)	23.1g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	65.2g
of which Sugars (g)	58.0g
Protein (g)	3.6g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Farmhouse Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2187KJ
Energy (kcal)	523KCAL
Fat (g)	27.3g
of which Saturates (g)	9.77g
Carbohydrate (g)	66.5g
of which Sugars (g)	25.3g
Protein (g)	4.73g
Salt (g)	1.18g